	O1-10-2001 INT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	TIVI and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □▼	101578128 you thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas 101376126 copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dana Corporation To the Honorable Confirms solver of Paterills and Trademarks. Of the Honorable Confirms solver of Paterills and Trademarks. Of the Honorable Confirms solver of Paterills and Trademarks.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dana Corporation	Name: Tekonsha Engineering Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	
☐ General Partnerships ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 537 N. Church Street
☑ Corporation-State - Virginia☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Tekonsha State: MI ZIP: 49092
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Margar Margar	Association General Partnership
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 12/4/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/802885	
	IO D Ves M No
Additional numbers attach 5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence	ed?
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
_	
Name: Robert M. Leonardi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Dana Technology, Inc.</u>	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 904	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Toledo, OH 43697-0904)	
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0060 Order No. 3272
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and delief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Robert M. Leonardi	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation (Assignor), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark, POWERTRAC ("the Mark") and is the owner of related U.S. Serial No. 75/802885; and

WHEREAS, Tekonsha Engineering Company, a Michigan corporation (Assignee) wishes to acquire all rights in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of ______.

December 4 , 2000. ____.

Dana Corporation

Sup A Criffi

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of _______ day of _______ before me personally appeared Sue A. Griffin, to me known and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of the Corporation above named, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated

under the laws of the State of Virginia.

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

Notary Public

ROBERT M. LEONARDI, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0548